
PIKES PEAK TEAM ASSOCIATION COMPETITION

Founded in 1959, the Pikes Peak Team Association includes 10 ladies’ golf associations representing:
Broadmoor Golf Club; Colorado Springs Country Club; Country Club at Castle Pines; Country

Club of Colorado; Eisenhower (AFA); Kissing Camels; Patty Jewett Golf Course; Perry Park Country
Club; Pueblo Country Club; and Country Club at Woodmoor.

Matches are scheduled between May 1 and August 31, with all teams meeting each other once during
the season. On any given match day, players available from each team with the lowest eight handicap in-
dexes compete on the A Team (maximum handicap 25); while the next eight compete on the B Team
(maximum handicap 32). Playing with a partner, each side accumulates points in a gross and net, team
match play competition. Annual awards are presented at September Field Day to A and B Teams winning
the highest total points during the season for net and gross contests.

If you are interested in joining team, please contact one of the captains:
A TEAM: Val Rock 719-499-1283 or Becky Hammer 720-635-6271

B TEAM: Carolyn Carter 303-550-5912 or Dawn Vaughn 913-488-7999

KISSING CAMELS Team SCHEDULE

2019 (all 8 a.m. Shotguns)

A TEAM GROSS

Eisenhower GC
CC Castle Pines
Broadmoor
Col Spgs CC
Patty Jewett GC
Kissing Camels
Perry Park CC
CC of Colorado
Woodmoor
Pueblo CC

A TEAM NET

Perry Park CC
CC Castle Pines
Eisenhower GC
Broadmoor
Kissing Camels
Patty Jewett GC
CC of Colorado
Woodmoor
Col Spgs CC
Pueblo CC

B TEAM GROSS

Eisenhower GC
Col Spgs CC
Patty Jewett GC
Kissing Camels
CC Castle Pines
Broadmoor
CC of Colorado
Pueblo CC
Perry Park CC
Woodmoor

B TEAM NET

Eisenhower GC
Patty Jewitt GC
Kissing Camels
Broadmoor
CC of Colorado
CC Castle Pines
Col Springs CC
Pueblo CC
Perry Park CC
Woodmoor

2018 Pikes Peak League Results:

Eisenhower                          Away                Wednesday May 29th

Woodmoor                          Away                Thursday June 13th

CC of Colorado                  Home              Tuesday July 16th

Colorado Springs CC          Home              Monday July 22nd

Castle Pines                        Away                Tuesday July 30th

Perry Park                           Home              Monday August 12th

Pueblo CC                          Away                Wednesday August 14th

Broadmoor                          Home              Monday August 19th

Patty Jewett                         Away                Thursday August 29th

Field Day                          Pueblo            Wednesday Sept. 25th

392.50
368.00
353.50
346.50
336.94
336.50
289.50
287.00
270.00
225.00

349.00
337.50
333.00
329.50
326.50
318.94
313.00
308.00
294.50
293.50

418.50
399.50
396.00
352.50
350.50
344.00
268.00
252.50
236.00
194.50

358.50
348.19
336.50
333.00
329.00
326.50
308.00
304.50
301.00
261.50


