PIKES PEAK TEAM ASSOCIATION COMPETITION

Pounded in 1959, the Pikes Peak Team Association includes 10 ladies' golf associations representing: Broadmoor Golf Club; Colorado Springs Country Club; Country Club at Castle Pines; Country Club of Colorado; Eisenhower (AFA); Kissing Camels; Patty Jewett Golf Course; Perry Park Country Club; Pueblo Country Club; and Country Club at Woodmoor.

Matches are scheduled between May 1 and August 31, with all teams meeting each other once during the season. On any given match day, players available from each team with the lowest eight handicap indexes compete on the A Team (maximum handicap 25); while the next eight compete on the B Team (maximum handicap 32). Playing with a partner, each side accumulates points in a gross and net, team match play competition. Annual awards are presented at September Field Day to A and B Teams winning the highest total points during the season for net and gross contests.

If you are interested in joining team, please contact one of the captains: A TEAM: Val Rock 719-499-1283 or Becky Hammer 720-635-6271 B TEAM: Carolyn Carter 303-550-5912 or Dawn Vaughn 913-488-7999

KISSING CAMELS TEAM SCHEDULE

2019 (all 8 a.m. Shotguns)

Eisenhower	Away	Wednesday	May 29th	
Woodmoor	Away	Thursday	June 13th	
CC of Colorado	Home	Tuesday	July 16th	
Colorado Springs CC	Home	Monday	July 22nd	
Castle Pines	Away	Tuesday	July 30th	
Perry Park	Home	Monday	August 12th	
Pueblo CC	Away	Wednesday	August 14th	
Broadmoor	Home	Monday	August 19th	
Patty Jewett	Away	Thursday	August 29th	
Field Day	Pueblo	Wednesday	Sept. 25th	

2018 Pikes Peak League Results:

A TEAM GROSS		A TEAM NET		B TEAM GROSS		B TEAM NET	
Eisenhower GC CC Castle Pines Broadmoor Col Spgs CC Patty Jewett GC Kissing Camels Perry Park CC CC of Colorado Woodmoor Pueblo CC	392.50 368.00 353.50 346.50 336.94 336.50 289.50 287.00 270.00 225.00	Perry Park CC CC Castle Pines Eisenhower GC Broadmoor Kissing Camels Patty Jewett GC CC of Colorado Woodmoor Col Spgs CC Pueblo CC	349.00 337.50 333.00 329.50 326.50 318.94 313.00 308.00 294.50 293.50	Eisenhower GC Col Spgs CC Patty Jewett GC Kissing Camels CC Castle Pines Broadmoor CC of Colorado Pueblo CC Perry Park CC Woodmoor	418.50 399.50 396.00 352.50 350.50 344.00 268.00 252.50 236.00 194.50	Eisenhower GC Patty Jewitt GC Kissing Camels Broadmoor CC of Colorado CC Castle Pines Col Springs CC Pueblo CC Perry Park CC Woodmoor	358.50 348.19 336.50 333.00 329.00 326.50 308.00 304.50 301.00 261.50